To determine the future lane miles of Person Miles of Capacity (PMC) needed to accommodate the 

projected increase in Person Miles of Travel (PMT), the planned lane miles for each of the functional 

classifications as shown in the SEATS Network was calculated. One hundred and fourteen (114) roads 

were identified as contributing to the future increase in PMT. Each individual road segment had a 

corresponding facility type and functional classification that was used in formulating the current future 

person miles of capacity. Analysis of CFRPM 7.0 indicates 30.3% of the planned improvements consist